SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34232/2014

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
THROUGH ITS INCHARGE LAND ACQUISITION
OFFICER THROUGH GPA HOLDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BURHANI GRIH NIRMAN SAHAKARI SANSTHA MARYADIT SNEH NAGAR THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT MOHD. HUSSAIN & ORS. WITH

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 34609/2014 (IV-A)

Date: 17-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR (N.P.)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 34609/2014

None appears for the respondents.

Vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit have not been filed. The matter be listed before the Court.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (NSH)